Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with
rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated
15.10.2024 calling upon the borrower Mrs.Neetaben Pandya and Mr. Deepakkumar P
Pandya to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.23,87,745.30 (Rupees
Twenty three Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five and Paisa Thirty
only) + unapplied interest+ other charges and interest thereon within 60 days from the
date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described

[...]

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda,
GNFC Complex Branch,Bharuch for an amount of Rs.23,87,745.30 (Rupees Twenty three
Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five and Paisa Thirty only) +
unapplied interest+ other charges.

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property)

Date :08.07.2025
Place : Bharuch

Authorised Officer, BANK OF BARODA,
GNFC Complex Branch, Bharuch.

Residential Property Situated in the sim of village-Bholav, Sub-District Bharuch, Dist.

[...]

Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with the Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notices dated 30.11.2024 calling upon
the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor Mr. Patel Pruthav Dipakbhai to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 9,51,992.16 (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty One Thousand
Nine Hundred Ninety Two and Paisa Sixteen Only) as on 29.11.2024 and further interest
and expenses within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby
given to the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned

[...]

on this 6th day of July of the year 2025.
The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to
the charge of the Union Bank Of India for an amount of being Rs. 9,51,992.16 (Rupees Nine
Lakh Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two and Paisa Sixteen Only) as on
29.11.2024 and further interest and expenses thereon until the full payment.
The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

3, Hajira Road,
Surat 394510. Ph: +91 9653619132
Email: ubin0919136@unionbankoAndia.bank

CORRIGENDUM
NORTHERN ARC CAPITAL LIMITED

Please read as Northern ARC Capital
Limited in the place of Caspian Impact
Investments Private Limited and recovery
amount as of INR 22,81,234.04 (Rupees
Twenty-Two Lakh Eighty-One Thousand
Two Hundred Thirty-Four Only Four Paisa
only) as on 10 July 2024 along with interest
thereon w.e.f. 05/07/2024

Sd/-
Authorized Officer,

NORTHERN ARC CAPITAL LIMITED